
Nº DNI AFP
FECHA 
INGRESO

NIVEL AREA CARGO APELLIDOS Y NOMBRES
INGRESO 
BRUTO
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001 25517587 INTEGRA 04/04/1983 STB PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II ABRIL MARTINEZ MARCO ANTONIO 2,525.88             200.00                            
002 25626618 PROFUTURO 01/09/1986 STF GERENCIA MUNICIPAL TEC.ADM.II AGUIRRE BENEDETTI ANA MARIA 2,519.40             200.00                            
003 25618731 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II AGURTO ZAPATA EUGENIO SEGUNDO 2,529.79             200.00                            
004 25596237 S.N.P. 01/12/1982 SAB FISCALIZACION AUX.ADM.II ALENCASTRE ALTUNA SEGUNDO DARIO 2,519.40             200.00                            
005 25655894 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 F-1 ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE JEFE ALMEYDA ROJAS JOSE LUIS 3,150.00             837.00                            
006 06989131 INTEGRA 04/04/1983 STC FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II ALVAREZ PAUCAR JONNY FELIPE 2,559.34             200.00                            
007 25624462 PROFUTURO 07/08/1981 STD PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II APAZA MAMANI JUSTO 2,582.16             200.00                            
008 25609856 HORIZONTE 01/03/1982 STD OBRAS PRIVADAS SECRETARIA ARROYO MONTENEGRO GLORIA SEBASTIANA 2,529.78             200.00                            
009 25614470 PROFUTURO 17/09/1979 STC DESARROLLO ECO. Y COOP. TEC. TEC.ADM.II BALLON RELAYZE ORLANDO DANIEL 2,530.28             200.00                            
010 25827851 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II BARRANTES PLAZA CARLOS JAVIER 2,523.66             200.00                            
011 25525173 INTEGRA 01/02/1983 STD SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II CALDERON CARI ROSA 2,533.86             200.00                            
012 25544020 HORIZONTE 17/09/1979 STC CONTABILIDAD TEC.ADM.II CALDERON DE HUAYLLAHUAMAN BALBINA 2,566.18             200.00                            
013 25606520 HORIZONTE 01/04/1981 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II CARAZAS CORDOVA MANUEL JESUS 2,524.88             200.00                            
014 25406663 S.N.P. 07/08/1972 F-1 TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO JEFE CARRION CASTILLO ELSA BEATRIZ 3,150.00             837.00                            
015 25525758 INTEGRA 13/09/1982 F-1 RECAUDACION JEFE CASAS NEGREIROS LEONOR GENOVEVA 3,150.00             3,150.00                 1,116.00                         
016 25592794 S.N.P. 01/02/1984 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II CASTRESANA OCAMPO WILLIAM ALFONSO 2,523.66             200.00                            
017 25404709 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DIV. PROYECCIÓN  SOCIAL SECRETARIA CASTRILLON DIAZ ZOYLA CLORINDA 2,524.95             200.00                            
018 25618542 INTEGRA 02/05/1981 STC REGISTROS CIVILES SECRETARIA CASTRO ORDINOLA LILY 2,528.65             200.00                            
019 25737127 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II CHAUCA PAREDES HUMBERTO ARMANDO 2,557.99             200.00                            
020 25739632 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF VASO DE LECHE TEC.ADM.II CLAUSSEN MAITA DE ALMEYDA MARIA EUGENIA 2,519.40             2,519.40                 200.00                            
021 25603918 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF LOGISTICA SECRETARIA CORDOVA GALLARDO CARMEN ROSA 2,554.24             200.00                            
022 25587491 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II CORDOVA VIENA DENIS 2,524.95             200.00                            
023 25830930 INTEGRA 17/08/1981 STC PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II CUADRA ARROYO JOSE JAVIER 2,559.89             200.00                            
024 25604556 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO SECRETARIA CUADROS HINOJOSA HILDA PATRICIA 2,524.95             200.00                            
025 25618239 INTEGRA 01/12/1980 STA PROGRAMACION E INVERSIONES TEC.ADM.II DE LA TORRE ANAYA GODOFREDO ENRIQUE 2,533.71             200.00                            
026 25618940 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 STC FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II ESCATE NAVARRETE CARLOS EDUARDO 2,524.55             200.00                            
027 25618699 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 F-1 EJECUTORIA COACTIVA JEFE FIESTAS CHERRE PEDRO AGAPIO 3,150.00             837.00                            
028 25612106 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II FLORES NUÑEZ ODILA ELIZABETH 2,557.99             2,557.99                 200.00                            
029 25650100 PRIMA AFP 30/05/1983 STF OBRAS PRIVADAS TEC.ADM.II GARCIA LOPEZ ARTEMIO JESUS 2,520.69             200.00                            
030 06046386 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 SPF SANIDAD PROFESIONAL F GARCIA SOTO DE PACHAS JULIA ESTELA 2,575.34             200.00                            
031 25734436 PROFUTURO 04/04/1983 STD DIRECCION DE RENTAS TEC.ADM.II GAYOSO CORNEJO RICARDO ALESSANDRO PEDRO 2,523.86             2,523.86                 200.00                            
032 25736280 PRIMA AFP 07/08/1972 F-1 FISCALIZACION JEFE GOIZUETA CABRERA CRISTINA ROSA 3,150.00             837.00                            
033 25595986 HORIZONTE 15/01/1981 STD DIREC. SERV. COMUNALES TEC.ADM.II HERRERA CADENILLAS LUIS 2,559.81             200.00                            
034 25497036 S.N.P. 18/12/1998 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II INCIO CARRILLO JOSE DECIDERIO 2,541.25             200.00                            
035 25495846 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS SECRETARIA IPARRAGUIRRE AGUERO LUCIA MERCEDES -                      -                                  
036 25481743 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF DIRECCION DE RENTAS SECRETARIA JARA BARTRA HILDA AUGUSTA 2,521.96             2,521.96                 200.00                            
037 25671144 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF OBRAS PÚBLICAS TEC.ADM.II JARA RAMSAY EDUARDO 2,523.28             200.00                            
038 25446880 PROFUTURO 17/09/1979 STC REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II LIZARAZO CESPEDES JESUS MIRIAM 2,673.13             200.00                            
039 25790319 INTEGRA 01/09/1980 STB CATASTRO SECRETARIA LIZARAZO DE UGARTE ROSA PILAR 2,530.69             2,530.69                 200.00                            
040 25455851 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PROCURADORIA PUBLICA MUN. SECRETARIA LIZARRAGA HENRIQUEZ FANNY ROSARIO 2,558.64             200.00                            
041 25773333 PROFUTURO 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II LUEY PRIETO JORGE ARTURO 2,569.40             200.00                            
042 25589832 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II MAMANI HUARAYA GERMAN 2,523.16             200.00                            
043 25696626 INTEGRA 01/08/1979 STB CATASTRO TEC.ADM.II MONTES CUESTAS JORGE ANTONIO 2,564.72             200.00                            
044 25629428 D.L. 20530 04/10/1972 STC REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II MONTOYA VALDIVIA PERCY DANIEL 2,506.30             200.00                            
045 25771744 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STC TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II MORAN TEJADA DE ROMAN LILIANA ADELA 2,529.78             2,529.78                 700.00                            
046 25794715 PROFUTURO 01/04/1981 STA EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II MURILLO PALOMINO DE GAYOSO FANY EDITH 2,527.86             200.00                            
047 25591912 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION SECRETARIA NIÑO OLIVA LUZ AURORA DOLORES 2,524.93             2,524.93                 200.00                            
048 25489698 INTEGRA 01/04/1983 STC INFORMATICA TEC.ADM.II OBREGON GUEROVICH JAIME ALBERTO 2,529.94             200.00                            
049 25595701 PROFUTURO 01/03/1982 STC DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II OLANO PELAEZ GERARDO ENRIQUE 2,566.06             200.00                            
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050 25605964 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 STB RECAUDACION TEC.ADM.II PAIBA CASTRO JOSE MANUEL 2,530.33             200.00                            
051 25598046 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II PAREDES VALLEJO ANIBAR GABRIEL 2,519.40             200.00                            
052 25617326 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II PAYHUANCA FUENTES GIOVANNA RAQUEL 2,523.16             2,523.16                 200.00                            
053 25808001 INTEGRA 04/05/1981 STD ASESORIA JURIDICA SECRETARIA PEZO GARCIA CLENI 2,565.64             2,565.64                 200.00                            
054 25596851 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DESARROLLO URBANO TEC.ADM.II PINTO UCEDA LEOPOLDO MIGUEL 2,520.66             200.00                            
055 25604178 INTEGRA 01/05/1983 STB PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II PONCE VENTOCILLA FAUSTINO 2,528.35             200.00                            
056 25743241 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 F-1 PROTECCION AMBIENTAL JEFE QUIÑONES VILLAJUAN CARMEN ROSA 3,153.00             837.00                            
057 25491887 INTEGRA 07/05/1983 STF DIRECCION DE RENTAS TEC.ADM.II QUISPE MENDIETA AQUILINO RAUL 2,529.41             200.00                            
058 06025630 INTEGRA 01/06/1983 STF SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II QUISPE MENDOZA ARMANDO 2,523.66             200.00                            
059 25831037 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II RAFAILE BAZALAR EDUARDO EULALIO 2,527.00             2,527.00                 200.00                            
060 25618479 INTEGRA 01/04/1981 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II RAMIREZ MARIAN SERGIO SALVADOR 2,529.50             200.00                            
061 25736665 PRIMA AFP 01/09/1986 STF DESARROLLO URBANO TEC.ADM.II RAMIREZ TOVAR HILDA JESUS 2,523.28             200.00                            
062 25622513 INTEGRA 01/04/1983 STD DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II RIOFRIO MARQUINA EDITH 2,565.44             200.00                            
063 25597579 D.L. 20530 29/12/1971 STB PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II ROJAS PACHAS FRANCISCO PABLO 2,506.56             2,506.56                 200.00                            
064 25618222 INTEGRA 07/07/1981 STC CATASTRO TEC.ADM.II ROJAS PACHAS JUAN SABINO 2,524.55             200.00                            
065 25597268 INTEGRA 01/05/1983 STD TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO TEC.ADM.II ROJO CALDERON PEPE JACOB 2,529.41             200.00                            
066 08633293 S.N.P. 01/09/1986 F-1 OBRAS PRIVADAS JEFE ROMAN CUEVA JOEL ALFREDO 3,150.00             3,150.00                 558.00                            
067 25735157 S.N.P. 02/07/1979 STC TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II ROMAN CUEVA MAGDA ESTHER 2,528.20             200.00                            
068 07183234 S.N.P. 17/09/1979 SPB PROCURADORIA PUBLICA MUN. PROFESIONAL B RONDON VASQUEZ RUBEN FLORENCIO 2,535.79             2,535.79                 200.00                            
069 25538979 HORIZONTE 01/04/1983 SPD PERSONAL PROFESIONAL FROSASCO MENDOZA AMADEO MANUEL 2,657.76             200.00                            
070 25599820 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II RUBERTO DE CHOUCIÑO YANINA 2,521.40             200.00                            
071 25736308 HORIZONTE 01/04/1981 STC ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE TEC.ADM.II RUBINA RIVERA WILFREDO ALFREDO 2,565.64             200.00                            
072 25824549 S.N.P. 16/07/1979 SAB SERENAZGO Y POL. MUNICIPAL TEC.ADM.II RUIZ RIVERA JACINTO 2,528.96             200.00                            
073 25509619 S.N.P. 31/12/1981 STD COMERCIALIZACIÓN TEC.ADM.II SANCHEZ ESPINOZA LUIS ALBERTO 2,529.71             200.00                            
074 25590038 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II SANJINEZ RUIZ EDUARDO 2,554.25             200.00                            
075 08738431 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II SARANGO CRUZ CESAR AUGUSTO 2,523.66             200.00                            
076 25629868 PROFUTURO 01/04/1981 STD PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II SIFUENTES ROJAS MARIA OLGA 2,580.10             200.00                            
077 25626886 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF RECREACION Y DEPORTES TEC.ADM.II SIFUENTES ROJAS VIRGINIA ELBA 2,524.95             200.00                            
078 08879327 PROFUTURO 18/12/1998 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II SORIA PEREZ MICHAEL AGUSTIN 2,541.25             200.00                            
079 25606521 INTEGRA 16/09/1979 F-1 REGISTROS CIVILES JEFE SUYON DE CARAZAS CARMEN ROSA 3,150.00             837.00                            
080 25609045 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II TEMPLE ASCASIVA AUGUSTO 2,522.40             200.00                            
081 25623772 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF COMERCIALIZACIÓN TEC.ADM.II TICLIA ORRILLO DALORSO 2,575.85             200.00                            
082 25453593 HORIZONTE 17/09/1979 STD CONTABILIDAD TEC.ADM.II TREVEJO DE CARBAJAL CRUZ MYRIAM 2,565.65             200.00                            
083 25595143 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II VARGAS AGUIRRE ANA GLORIA 2,558.00             200.00                            
084 25598481 INTEGRA 02/05/1981 SAB DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II VARGAS PUJADA ARMANDO 2,564.74             200.00                            
085 25502623 INTEGRA 18/08/1981 STD PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II VASQUEZ DONGO VICTOR MANUEL 2,529.74             200.00                            
086 25527115 HORIZONTE 01/03/1982 STD ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS TEC.ADM.II VASQUEZ MEJIA RICARDO ANGEL 2,529.73             200.00                            
087 25605246 PRIMA AFP 01/10/1986 STF TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II VELARDE DEL ROSARIO LUIS ENRIQUE 2,524.95             200.00                            
088 25680340 S.N.P. 22/10/1979 STC TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO TEC.ADM.II VELASQUEZ ANGULO MARIA MARGARITA 2,524.58             2,524.58                 200.00                            
089 07745591 HORIZONTE 01/06/1980 STC DESARROLLO URBANO SECRETARIA VERA ELIAS DE VEGA GLADYS ELENA 2,566.15             200.00                            
090 25622453 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE SECRETARIA VERA ELIAS LINDA ROSA 2,565.64             200.00                            
091 25791777 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF SERENAZGO Y POL. MUNICIPAL SECRETARIA VILLAR BOYER ROSA MARIA 2,555.63             200.00                            
092 25626553 INTEGRA 01/09/1980 STC DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II YTURRATE MEDINA JOSE ERNESTO 2,564.14             200.00                            
093 25629831 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II ZAPATA CARCAMO CLARA ELENA 2,523.29             200.00                            
094 25523233 S.N.P. 17/04/1979 STD DIV. PROYECCIÓN  SOCIAL TEC.ADM.II ZEVALLOS PALMA DE VENEGAS MAGDA SOLEDAD 2,529.79             200.00                            

241,191.64         39,191.34               24,196.00                       
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001 25517587 INTEGRA 04/04/1983 STB PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II ABRIL MARTINEZ MARCO ANTONIO 2,573.88             200.00                           
002 25626618 PROFUTURO 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II AGUIRRE BENEDETTI ANA MARIA 2,567.40             200.00                           
003 25618731 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II AGURTO ZAPATA EUGENIO SEGUNDO 2,577.79             200.00                           
004 25596237 S.N.P. 01/12/1982 SAB FISCALIZACION AUX.ADM.II ALENCASTRE ALTUNA SEGUNDO DARIO 2,567.40             200.00                           
005 25655894 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 F-1 ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE JEFE ALMEYDA ROJAS JOSE LUIS 3,198.00             558.00                           
006 06989131 INTEGRA 04/04/1983 STC FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II ALVAREZ PAUCAR JONNY FELIPE 2,607.34             200.00                           
007 25624462 PROFUTURO 07/08/1981 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II APAZA MAMANI JUSTO 2,630.16             200.00                           
008 25609856 HORIZONTE 01/03/1982 STD OBRAS PRIVADAS SECRETARIA ARROYO MONTENEGRO GLORIA SEBASTIANA 2,577.78             200.00                           
009 25614470 PROFUTURO 17/09/1979 STC DESARROLLO ECO. Y COOP. TEC. TEC.ADM.II BALLON RELAYZE ORLANDO DANIEL 2,578.28             200.00                           
010 25827851 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF RECREACION Y DEPORTES TEC.ADM.II BARRANTES PLAZA CARLOS JAVIER 2,571.66             200.00                           
011 25525173 INTEGRA 01/02/1983 STD SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II CALDERON CARI ROSA 2,581.86             200.00                           
012 25544020 HORIZONTE 17/09/1979 STC CONTABILIDAD TEC.ADM.II CALDERON DE HUAYLLAHUAMAN BALBINA 2,614.18             200.00                           
013 25606520 HORIZONTE 01/04/1981 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II CARAZAS CORDOVA MANUEL JESUS 2,572.88             200.00                           
014 25406663 S.N.P. 07/08/1972 F-1 TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO JEFE CARRION CASTILLO ELSA BEATRIZ 3,198.00             558.00                           
015 25525758 INTEGRA 13/09/1982 F-1 RECAUDACION JEFE CASAS NEGREIROS LEONOR GENOVEVA 3,222.00             837.00                           
016 25592794 S.N.P. 01/02/1984 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II CASTRESANA OCAMPO WILLIAM ALFONSO 2,523.66             2,403.66                 200.00                           
017 25404709 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DIV. PROYECCIÓN  SOCIAL SECRETARIA CASTRILLON DIAZ ZOYLA CLORINDA 2,572.95             200.00                           
018 25618542 INTEGRA 02/05/1981 STC REGISTROS CIVILES SECRETARIA CASTRO ORDINOLA LILY 2,576.65             200.00                           
019 25737127 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II CHAUCA PAREDES HUMBERTO ARMANDO 2,557.99             2,437.99                 200.00                           
020 25739632 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II CLAUSSEN MAITA DE ALMEYDA MARIA EUGENIA 2,591.40             200.00                           
021 25603918 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF LOGISTICA SECRETARIA CORDOVA GALLARDO CARMEN ROSA 2,602.24             200.00                           
022 25587491 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II CORDOVA VIENA DENIS 2,524.95             2,404.95                 200.00                           
023 25830930 INTEGRA 17/08/1981 STC PROGRAMACION E INVERSIONES TEC.ADM.II CUADRA ARROYO JOSE JAVIER 2,607.89             200.00                           
024 25604556 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO SECRETARIA CUADROS HINOJOSA HILDA PATRICIA 2,524.95             2,404.95                 200.00                           
025 25618239 INTEGRA 01/12/1980 STA PROGRAMACION E INVERSIONES TEC.ADM.II DE LA TORRE ANAYA GODOFREDO ENRIQUE 2,581.71             200.00                           
026 25618940 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 STC FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II ESCATE NAVARRETE CARLOS EDUARDO 2,572.55             200.00                           
027 25618699 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 F-1 EJECUTORIA COACTIVA JEFE FIESTAS CHERRE PEDRO AGAPIO 3,198.00             558.00                           
028 25612106 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II FLORES NUÑEZ ODILA ELIZABETH 2,629.99             200.00                           
029 25650100 PRIMA AFP 30/05/1983 STF OBRAS PRIVADAS TEC.ADM.II GARCIA LOPEZ ARTEMIO JESUS 2,568.69             200.00                           
030 06046386 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 SPF SANIDAD PROFESIONAL F GARCIA SOTO DE PACHAS JULIA ESTELA 2,623.34             200.00                           
031 25734436 PROFUTURO 04/04/1983 STD RECAUDACION TEC.ADM.II GAYOSO CORNEJO RICARDO ALESSANDRO PEDRO 2,595.86             200.00                           
032 25736280 PRIMA AFP 07/08/1972 F-1 FISCALIZACION JEFE GOIZUETA CABRERA CRISTINA ROSA 3,198.00             558.00                           
033 25595986 HORIZONTE 15/01/1981 STD DIREC. SERV. COMUNALES TEC.ADM.II HERRERA CADENILLAS LUIS 2,607.81             200.00                           
034 25497036 S.N.P. 18/12/1998 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II INCIO CARRILLO JOSE DECIDERIO 2,589.25             200.00                           
035 25481743 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF DIRECCION DE RENTAS SECRETARIA JARA BARTRA HILDA AUGUSTA 2,593.96             200.00                           
036 25671144 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF OBRAS PRIVADAS TEC.ADM.II JARA RAMSAY EDUARDO 2,571.28             200.00                           
037 25446880 PROFUTURO 17/09/1979 STC REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II LIZARAZO CESPEDES JESUS MIRIAM 2,721.13             200.00                           
038 25790319 INTEGRA 01/09/1980 STB CATASTRO SECRETARIA LIZARAZO DE UGARTE ROSA PILAR 2,602.69             200.00                           
039 25455851 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS SECRETARIA LIZARRAGA HENRIQUEZ FANNY ROSARIO 2,606.64             200.00                           
040 25773333 PROFUTURO 01/09/1986 STF TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO TEC.ADM.II LUEY PRIETO JORGE ARTURO 2,617.40             200.00                           
041 25589832 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II MAMANI HUARAYA GERMAN 2,523.16             2,403.16                 200.00                           
042 25696626 INTEGRA 01/08/1979 STB CATASTRO TEC.ADM.II MONTES CUESTAS JORGE ANTONIO 2,612.72             200.00                           
043 25629428 D.L. 20530 04/10/1972 STC REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II MONTOYA VALDIVIA PERCY DANIEL 2,554.30             200.00                           
044 25771744 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STC TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II MORAN TEJADA DE ROMAN LILIANA ADELA 2,601.78             700.00                           
045 25794715 PROFUTURO 01/04/1981 STA EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II MURILLO PALOMINO DE GAYOSO FANY EDITH 2,575.86             200.00                           
046 25591912 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION SECRETARIA NIÑO OLIVA LUZ AURORA DOLORES 2,596.93             200.00                           
047 25489698 INTEGRA 01/04/1983 STC INFORMATICA TEC.ADM.II OBREGON GUEROVICH JAIME ALBERTO 2,577.94             200.00                           
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048 25595701 PROFUTURO 01/03/1982 STC EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II OLANO PELAEZ GERARDO ENRIQUE 2,614.06             200.00                           
049 25605964 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 STB RECAUDACION TEC.ADM.II PAIBA CASTRO JOSE MANUEL 2,578.33             200.00                           
050 25598046 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II PAREDES VALLEJO ANIBAR GABRIEL 2,567.40             200.00                           
051 25617326 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II PAYHUANCA FUENTES GIOVANNA RAQUEL 2,595.16             200.00                           
052 25808001 INTEGRA 04/05/1981 STD ASESORIA JURIDICA SECRETARIA PEZO GARCIA CLENI 2,637.64             200.00                           
053 25596851 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II PINTO UCEDA LEOPOLDO MIGUEL 2,568.66             200.00                           
054 25604178 INTEGRA 01/05/1983 STB PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II PONCE VENTOCILLA FAUSTINO 2,528.35             2,408.35                 200.00                           
055 25743241 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 F-1 PROTECCION AMBIENTAL JEFE QUIÑONES VILLAJUAN CARMEN ROSA 3,201.00             558.00                           
056 25491887 INTEGRA 07/05/1983 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II QUISPE MENDIETA AQUILINO RAUL 2,577.41             200.00                           
057 06025630 INTEGRA 01/06/1983 STF SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II QUISPE MENDOZA ARMANDO 2,571.66             200.00                           
058 25831037 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF RECREACION Y DEPORTES TEC.ADM.II RAFAILE BAZALAR EDUARDO EULALIO 2,599.00             200.00                           
059 25618479 INTEGRA 01/04/1981 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II RAMIREZ MARIAN SERGIO SALVADOR 2,577.50             200.00                           
060 25736665 PRIMA AFP 01/09/1986 STF DESARROLLO URBANO TEC.ADM.II RAMIREZ TOVAR HILDA JESUS 2,523.28             2,403.28                 200.00                           
061 25622513 INTEGRA 01/04/1983 STD DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II RIOFRIO MARQUINA EDITH 2,613.24             200.00                           
062 25597579 D.L. 20530 29/12/1971 STB PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II ROJAS PACHAS FRANCISCO PABLO 2,578.56             200.00                           
063 25618222 INTEGRA 07/07/1981 STC CATASTRO TEC.ADM.II ROJAS PACHAS JUAN SABINO 2,572.55             200.00                           
064 25597268 INTEGRA 01/05/1983 STD EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II ROJO CALDERON PEPE JACOB 2,577.41             200.00                           
065 08633293 S.N.P. 01/09/1986 F-1 OBRAS PRIVADAS JEFE ROMAN CUEVA JOEL ALFREDO 3,222.00             558.00                           
066 25735157 S.N.P. 02/07/1979 STC TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II ROMAN CUEVA MAGDA ESTHER 2,576.20             200.00                           
067 07183234 S.N.P. 17/09/1979 SPB PROCURADORIA PUBLICA MUN. PROFESIONAL B RONDON VASQUEZ RUBEN FLORENCIO 2,607.79             200.00                           
068 25538979 HORIZONTE 01/04/1983 SPD PERSONAL PROFESIONAL FROSASCO MENDOZA AMADEO MANUEL 2,657.76             2,537.76                 200.00                           
069 25599820 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II RUBERTO DE CHOUCIÑO YANINA 2,569.40             200.00                           
070 25736308 HORIZONTE 01/04/1981 STC ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE TEC.ADM.II RUBINA RIVERA WILFREDO ALFREDO 2,613.64             200.00                           
071 25824549 S.N.P. 16/07/1979 SAB DIREC. SERV. COMUNALES TEC.ADM.II RUIZ RIVERA JACINTO 2,576.96             200.00                           
072 25509619 S.N.P. 31/12/1981 STD COMERCIALIZACIÓN TEC.ADM.II SANCHEZ ESPINOZA LUIS ALBERTO 2,577.71             200.00                           
073 25590038 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II SANJINEZ RUIZ EDUARDO 2,602.25             200.00                           
074 08738431 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II SARANGO CRUZ CESAR AUGUSTO 2,523.66             2,403.66                 200.00                           
075 25629868 PROFUTURO 01/04/1981 STD PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II SIFUENTES ROJAS MARIA OLGA 2,580.10             2,460.10                 200.00                           
076 25626886 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF RECREACION Y DEPORTES TEC.ADM.II SIFUENTES ROJAS VIRGINIA ELBA 2,572.95             200.00                           
077 08879327 PROFUTURO 18/12/1998 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II SORIA PEREZ MICHAEL AGUSTIN 2,589.25             200.00                           
078 25606521 INTEGRA 16/09/1979 F-1 REGISTROS CIVILES JEFE SUYON DE CARAZAS CARMEN ROSA 3,150.00             3,030.00                 558.00                           
079 25609045 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II TEMPLE ASCASIVA AUGUSTO 2,570.40             200.00                           
080 25623772 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF COMERCIALIZACIÓN TEC.ADM.II TICLIA ORRILLO DALORSO 2,623.85             200.00                           
081 25453593 HORIZONTE 17/09/1979 STD CONTABILIDAD TEC.ADM.II TREVEJO DE CARBAJAL CRUZ MYRIAM 2,613.65             200.00                           
082 25595143 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II VARGAS AGUIRRE ANA GLORIA 2,606.00             200.00                           
083 25598481 INTEGRA 02/05/1981 SAB DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II VARGAS PUJADA ARMANDO 2,612.74             200.00                           
084 25502623 INTEGRA 18/08/1981 STD PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II VASQUEZ DONGO VICTOR MANUEL 2,577.74             200.00                           
085 25527115 HORIZONTE 01/03/1982 STD ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS TEC.ADM.II VASQUEZ MEJIA RICARDO ANGEL 2,577.73             200.00                           
086 25605246 PRIMA AFP 01/10/1986 STF TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II VELARDE DEL ROSARIO LUIS ENRIQUE 2,524.95             2,404.95                 200.00                           
087 25680340 S.N.P. 22/10/1979 STC TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO TEC.ADM.II VELASQUEZ ANGULO MARIA MARGARITA 2,596.58             200.00                           
088 07745591 HORIZONTE 01/06/1980 STC DESARROLLO URBANO SECRETARIA VERA ELIAS DE VEGA GLADYS ELENA 2,566.15             2,446.15                 200.00                           
089 25622453 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE SECRETARIA VERA ELIAS LINDA ROSA 2,613.64             200.00                           
090 25791777 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF SERENAZGO Y POL. MUNICIPAL SECRETARIA VILLAR BOYER ROSA MARIA 2,603.63             200.00                           
091 25626553 INTEGRA 01/09/1980 STC DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II YTURRATE MEDINA JOSE ERNESTO 2,612.14             200.00                           
092 25629831 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II ZAPATA CARCAMO CLARA ELENA 2,571.29             200.00                           
093 25523233 S.N.P. 17/04/1979 STD REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II ZEVALLOS PALMA DE VENEGAS MAGDA SOLEDAD 2,577.79             200.00                           

245,391.44         32,148.96               22,243.00                      
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001 25517587 INTEGRA 04/04/1983 STB PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II ABRIL MARTINEZ MARCO ANTONIO 2,549.88             200.00                           
002 25626618 PROFUTURO 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II AGUIRRE BENEDETTI ANA MARIA 2,543.40             200.00                           
003 25618731 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II AGURTO ZAPATA EUGENIO SEGUNDO 2,553.79             200.00                           
004 25596237 S.N.P. 01/12/1982 SAB FISCALIZACION AUX.ADM.II ALENCASTRE ALTUNA SEGUNDO DARIO 2,543.40             2,543.40                 200.00                           
005 25655894 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 F-1 ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE JEFE ALMEYDA ROJAS JOSE LUIS 3,174.00             558.00                           
006 06989131 INTEGRA 04/04/1983 STC FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II ALVAREZ PAUCAR JONNY FELIPE 2,583.34             200.00                           
007 25624462 PROFUTURO 07/08/1981 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II APAZA MAMANI JUSTO 2,606.16             200.00                           
008 25609856 HORIZONTE 01/03/1982 STD OBRAS PRIVADAS SECRETARIA ARROYO MONTENEGRO GLORIA SEBASTIANA 2,553.78             2,553.78                 200.00                           
009 25614470 PROFUTURO 17/09/1979 STC DESARROLLO ECO. Y COOP. TEC. TEC.ADM.II BALLON RELAYZE ORLANDO DANIEL 2,554.28             200.00                           
010 25827851 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF RECREACION Y DEPORTES TEC.ADM.II BARRANTES PLAZA CARLOS JAVIER 2,547.66             200.00                           
011 25525173 INTEGRA 01/02/1983 STD SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II CALDERON CARI ROSA 2,557.86             200.00                           
012 25544020 HORIZONTE 17/09/1979 STC CONTABILIDAD TEC.ADM.II CALDERON DE HUAYLLAHUAMAN BALBINA 2,590.18             200.00                           
013 25606520 HORIZONTE 01/04/1981 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II CARAZAS CORDOVA MANUEL JESUS 2,548.88             200.00                           
014 25406663 S.N.P. 07/08/1972 F-1 TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO JEFE CARRION CASTILLO ELSA BEATRIZ 3,174.00             558.00                           
015 25525758 INTEGRA 13/09/1982 F-1 RECAUDACION JEFE CASAS NEGREIROS LEONOR GENOVEVA 3,174.00             837.00                           
016 25592794 S.N.P. 01/02/1984 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II CASTRESANA OCAMPO WILLIAM ALFONSO 2,739.66             200.00                           
017 25404709 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DIV. PROYECCIÓN  SOCIAL SECRETARIA CASTRILLON DIAZ ZOYLA CLORINDA 2,548.95             200.00                           
018 25618542 INTEGRA 02/05/1981 STC REGISTROS CIVILES SECRETARIA CASTRO ORDINOLA LILY 2,552.65             200.00                           
019 25737127 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II CHAUCA PAREDES HUMBERTO ARMANDO 2,773.99             200.00                           
020 25739632 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II CLAUSSEN MAITA DE ALMEYDA MARIA EUGENIA 2,543.40             200.00                           
021 25603918 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF LOGISTICA SECRETARIA CORDOVA GALLARDO CARMEN ROSA 2,578.24             200.00                           
022 25587491 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II CORDOVA VIENA DENIS 2,740.95             200.00                           
023 25830930 INTEGRA 17/08/1981 STC PROGRAMACION E INVERSIONES TEC.ADM.II CUADRA ARROYO JOSE JAVIER 2,583.89             200.00                           
024 25604556 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO SECRETARIA CUADROS HINOJOSA HILDA PATRICIA 2,740.95             200.00                           
025 25618239 INTEGRA 01/12/1980 STA PROGRAMACION E INVERSIONES TEC.ADM.II DE LA TORRE ANAYA GODOFREDO ENRIQUE 2,557.71             200.00                           
026 25618940 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 STC FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II ESCATE NAVARRETE CARLOS EDUARDO 2,548.55             2,548.55                 200.00                           
027 25618699 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 F-1 EJECUTORIA COACTIVA JEFE FIESTAS CHERRE PEDRO AGAPIO 3,174.00             3,174.00                 558.00                           
028 25612106 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II FLORES NUÑEZ ODILA ELIZABETH 2,581.99             200.00                           
029 25650100 PRIMA AFP 30/05/1983 STF OBRAS PRIVADAS TEC.ADM.II GARCIA LOPEZ ARTEMIO JESUS 2,544.69             2,544.69                 200.00                           
030 06046386 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 SPF SANIDAD PROFESIONAL F GARCIA SOTO DE PACHAS JULIA ESTELA 2,599.34             200.00                           
031 25734436 PROFUTURO 04/04/1983 STD RECAUDACION TEC.ADM.II GAYOSO CORNEJO RICARDO ALESSANDRO PEDRO 2,547.86             200.00                           
032 25736280 PRIMA AFP 07/08/1972 F-1 FISCALIZACION JEFE GOIZUETA CABRERA CRISTINA ROSA 3,174.00             3,174.00                 558.00                           
033 25595986 HORIZONTE 15/01/1981 STD DIREC. SERV. COMUNALES TEC.ADM.II HERRERA CADENILLAS LUIS 2,583.81             200.00                           
034 25497036 S.N.P. 18/12/1998 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II INCIO CARRILLO JOSE DECIDERIO 2,565.25             200.00                           
035 25481743 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF DIRECCION DE RENTAS SECRETARIA JARA BARTRA HILDA AUGUSTA 2,545.96             200.00                           
036 25671144 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF OBRAS PRIVADAS TEC.ADM.II JARA RAMSAY EDUARDO 2,547.28             200.00                           
037 25446880 PROFUTURO 17/09/1979 STC REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II LIZARAZO CESPEDES JESUS MIRIAM 2,697.13             2,697.13                 200.00                           
038 25790319 INTEGRA 01/09/1980 STB CATASTRO SECRETARIA LIZARAZO DE UGARTE ROSA PILAR 2,554.69             200.00                           
039 25455851 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS SECRETARIA LIZARRAGA HENRIQUEZ FANNY ROSARIO 2,582.64             200.00                           
040 25773333 PROFUTURO 01/09/1986 STF TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO TEC.ADM.II LUEY PRIETO JORGE ARTURO 2,593.40             200.00                           
041 25589832 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II MAMANI HUARAYA GERMAN 2,739.16             200.00                           
042 25696626 INTEGRA 01/08/1979 STB CATASTRO TEC.ADM.II MONTES CUESTAS JORGE ANTONIO 2,588.72             200.00                           
043 25629428 D.L. 20530 04/10/1972 STC REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II MONTOYA VALDIVIA PERCY DANIEL 2,530.30             200.00                           
044 25771744 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STC TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II MORAN TEJADA DE ROMAN LILIANA ADELA 2,553.78             700.00                           
045 25794715 PROFUTURO 01/04/1981 STA EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II MURILLO PALOMINO DE GAYOSO FANY EDITH 2,551.86             2,551.86                 200.00                           
046 25591912 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION SECRETARIA NIÑO OLIVA LUZ AURORA DOLORES 2,548.93             200.00                           
047 25489698 INTEGRA 01/04/1983 STC INFORMATICA TEC.ADM.II OBREGON GUEROVICH JAIME ALBERTO 2,553.94             200.00                           

PERSONAL ACTIVO EMPLEADOS 
Marzo  10
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048 25595701 PROFUTURO 01/03/1982 STC EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II OLANO PELAEZ GERARDO ENRIQUE 2,590.06             200.00                           
049 25605964 INTEGRA 31/12/1981 STB RECAUDACION TEC.ADM.II PAIBA CASTRO JOSE MANUEL 2,554.33             200.00                           
050 25598046 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II PAREDES VALLEJO ANIBAR GABRIEL 2,543.40             200.00                           
051 25617326 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II PAYHUANCA FUENTES GIOVANNA RAQUEL 2,547.16             200.00                           
052 25808001 INTEGRA 04/05/1981 STD ASESORIA JURIDICA SECRETARIA PEZO GARCIA CLENI 2,589.64             200.00                           
053 25596851 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II PINTO UCEDA LEOPOLDO MIGUEL 2,544.66             200.00                           
054 25604178 INTEGRA 01/05/1983 STB PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II PONCE VENTOCILLA FAUSTINO 2,744.35             200.00                           
055 25743241 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 F-1 PROTECCION AMBIENTAL JEFE QUIÑONES VILLAJUAN CARMEN ROSA 3,177.00             3,177.00                 558.00                           
056 25491887 INTEGRA 07/05/1983 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II QUISPE MENDIETA AQUILINO RAUL 2,553.41             200.00                           
057 06025630 INTEGRA 01/06/1983 STF SANIDAD TEC.ADM.II QUISPE MENDOZA ARMANDO 2,547.66             200.00                           
058 25831037 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF RECREACION Y DEPORTES TEC.ADM.II RAFAILE BAZALAR EDUARDO EULALIO 2,551.00             200.00                           
059 25618479 INTEGRA 01/04/1981 STD DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II RAMIREZ MARIAN SERGIO SALVADOR 2,553.50             200.00                           
060 25736665 PRIMA AFP 01/09/1986 STF DESARROLLO URBANO TEC.ADM.II RAMIREZ TOVAR HILDA JESUS 2,739.28             200.00                           
061 25622513 INTEGRA 01/04/1983 STD DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II RIOFRIO MARQUINA EDITH 2,589.24             200.00                           
062 25597579 D.L. 20530 29/12/1971 STB PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II ROJAS PACHAS FRANCISCO PABLO 2,530.56             200.00                           
063 25618222 INTEGRA 07/07/1981 STC CATASTRO TEC.ADM.II ROJAS PACHAS JUAN SABINO 2,548.55             200.00                           
064 25597268 INTEGRA 01/05/1983 STD EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II ROJO CALDERON PEPE JACOB 2,553.41             200.00                           
065 08633293 S.N.P. 01/09/1986 F-1 OBRAS PRIVADAS JEFE ROMAN CUEVA JOEL ALFREDO 3,174.00             558.00                           
066 25735157 S.N.P. 02/07/1979 STC TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II ROMAN CUEVA MAGDA ESTHER 2,552.20             200.00                           
067 07183234 S.N.P. 17/09/1979 SPB PROCURADORIA PUBLICA MUN. PROFESIONAL B RONDON VASQUEZ RUBEN FLORENCIO 2,559.79             200.00                           
068 25538979 HORIZONTE 01/04/1983 SPD PERSONAL PROFESIONAL FROSASCO MENDOZA AMADEO MANUEL 2,873.76             200.00                           
069 25599820 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD PLANEAMIENTO Y PRESUPUESTO TEC.ADM.II RUBERTO DE CHOUCIÑO YANINA 2,545.40             200.00                           
070 25736308 HORIZONTE 01/04/1981 STC ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE TEC.ADM.II RUBINA RIVERA WILFREDO ALFREDO 2,589.64             200.00                           
071 25824549 S.N.P. 16/07/1979 SAB DIREC. SERV. COMUNALES TEC.ADM.II RUIZ RIVERA JACINTO 2,552.96             200.00                           
072 25509619 S.N.P. 31/12/1981 STD COMERCIALIZACIÓN TEC.ADM.II SANCHEZ ESPINOZA LUIS ALBERTO 2,553.71             200.00                           
073 25590038 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF FISCALIZACION TEC.ADM.II SANJINEZ RUIZ EDUARDO 2,578.25             200.00                           
074 08738431 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II SARANGO CRUZ CESAR AUGUSTO 2,739.66             200.00                           
075 25629868 PROFUTURO 01/04/1981 STD PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II SIFUENTES ROJAS MARIA OLGA 2,796.10             200.00                           
076 25626886 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF RECREACION Y DEPORTES TEC.ADM.II SIFUENTES ROJAS VIRGINIA ELBA 2,548.95             200.00                           
077 08879327 PROFUTURO 18/12/1998 STB EJECUTORIA COACTIVA TEC.ADM.II SORIA PEREZ MICHAEL AGUSTIN 2,565.25             200.00                           
078 25606521 INTEGRA 16/09/1979 F-1 REGISTROS CIVILES JEFE SUYON DE CARAZAS CARMEN ROSA 3,366.00             558.00                           
079 25609045 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF EDUCACION Y CULTURA TEC.ADM.II TEMPLE ASCASIVA AUGUSTO 2,546.40             2,546.40                 200.00                           
080 25623772 HORIZONTE 01/09/1986 STF COMERCIALIZACIÓN TEC.ADM.II TICLIA ORRILLO DALORSO 2,599.85             200.00                           
081 25453593 HORIZONTE 17/09/1979 STD CONTABILIDAD TEC.ADM.II TREVEJO DE CARBAJAL CRUZ MYRIAM 2,589.65             200.00                           
082 25595143 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II VARGAS AGUIRRE ANA GLORIA 2,582.00             200.00                           
083 25598481 INTEGRA 02/05/1981 SAB DEMUNA TEC.ADM.II VARGAS PUJADA ARMANDO 2,588.74             200.00                           
084 25502623 INTEGRA 18/08/1981 STD PERSONAL TEC.ADM.II VASQUEZ DONGO VICTOR MANUEL 2,553.74             200.00                           
085 25527115 HORIZONTE 01/03/1982 STD ADMINISTRACION Y FINANZAS TEC.ADM.II VASQUEZ MEJIA RICARDO ANGEL 2,553.73             200.00                           
086 25605246 PRIMA AFP 01/10/1986 STF TESORERIA TEC.ADM.II VELARDE DEL ROSARIO LUIS ENRIQUE 2,740.95             200.00                           
087 25680340 S.N.P. 22/10/1979 STC TRAMITE DOCUMENTARIO TEC.ADM.II VELASQUEZ ANGULO MARIA MARGARITA 2,548.58             200.00                           
088 07745591 HORIZONTE 01/06/1980 STC DESARROLLO URBANO SECRETARIA VERA ELIAS DE VEGA GLADYS ELENA 2,782.15             200.00                           
089 25622453 INTEGRA 01/03/1982 STD ORIENTAC. AL CONTRIBUYENTE SECRETARIA VERA ELIAS LINDA ROSA 2,589.64             2,589.64                 200.00                           
090 25791777 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF SERENAZGO Y POL. MUNICIPAL SECRETARIA VILLAR BOYER ROSA MARIA 2,579.63             2,579.63                 200.00                           
091 25626553 INTEGRA 01/09/1980 STC DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II YTURRATE MEDINA JOSE ERNESTO 2,588.14             200.00                           
092 25629831 INTEGRA 01/09/1986 STF DEFENSA CIVIL TEC.ADM.II ZAPATA CARCAMO CLARA ELENA 2,547.29             200.00                           
093 25523233 S.N.P. 17/04/1979 STD REGISTROS CIVILES TEC.ADM.II ZEVALLOS PALMA DE VENEGAS MAGDA SOLEDAD 2,553.79             200.00                           

245,919.44         32,680.08               22,243.00                      


